महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाशिक - ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik - 422004 Tel:(0253) 2539156/6659 🖀 Student Helpline:0253-2539111/6659111/100 Website: www.muhs.ac.in, E-mail: ieh@muhs.ac.in



डॉ. राजेंद्र शिवाजी बंगाळ

 Dr. Rajendra Shivaji Bangal M.B.B.S., M.D. (Forensic Medicine), D.N.B., LL..B. Registrar

MUHS/IEH/ 37 /2023

ER 25 /

महीर

By Email

Date : 31/05/2023

<u>CIRCULAR</u>

Sub. :- To publish Provisional List and candidates applied online for "Summer Internship Program" (SIP) for the A.Y.2023 regarding ...

- Ref. :- 1. University Notification No. 10/2022 Dated 23/03/2022
 - "Rules for conduct and governing of Summer Internship Program"
 - 2. University Admission Notification No. 18/2023

Respected Sir / Madam,

In context with the above cited subject and references, I am directed to publish Provisional List candidates (Eligible / Discrepancy / Not Eligible) for admission to be made at enrolled SIP Centers conducting "Summer Internship Program" (SIP) for the A.Y. 2023.

Click here to download the Provisional list of applicant.

It is also informed to all concerned that, In light of the request received from some of SIP Centers the Intake Capacity / eligibility Criteria of "Summer Internship Program" (SIP) at some Training Centers has been revised. Accordingly, the University has updated the same <u>Click here to download the Updated List of SIP Centre with Intake Capacity.</u>

All the concerned should note that, these lists are of provisional nature and are likely to be change, as per objection / queries received by the University from the applicants / concerns.

All the concerned are hereby directed to peruse the said list and shall submit their objection/ queries, (if any); to the University latest by 01/06/2023 up to afternoon 04.00 p.m. by email only on: ieh@muhs.ac.in

Further, it is note that, no written communication will be made to the applicant(s) / candidate(s) or to any SIP center by the University. Hence, for any updates and information, it will be the duty of the concerned applicant / enrolled SIP center to visit the University website regularly and check the details.

All the concerned applicant should note the same and do the needful at their end.

Sd/-Registrar

To,

The Dean / Principal MUHS Affiliated Colleges Conducting UG Course(s)

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Office, MUHS, Nashik
- 2. Hon'ble Pro Vice-Chancellor Office, MUHS, Nashik
- 3. Hon'ble Registrar Office, MUHS, Nashik
- 4. The Controller of Examinations Office, MUHS, Nashik
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer, MUHS, Nashik
- 6. The Director, Planning Board, MUHS, Nashik
- 7. The Law Officer, Law & Grievance Office, MUHS, Nashik
- 8. All Concerned HOD. MUHS, Nashik
- 9. All The SIP Center (S) enrolled by MUHS.
- 10 The H.O.D. Computer Section, MUHS, Nashik.